FRANZ KREVZER (1Y)

current-transformer serial TM







secondary current : standard 5A / 1A (other on request)

maximum service voltage insulation 1 0,72kV

test voltage : 3kV at 50Hz for 1 min.
nominal thermic short circuit current (lth) : 40x In for 1 sec.
nominal dynamic short circuit current (Idyn) : 2,5 1th for 1 sec.
permanent overloading : 120% Icth

safety facor (FS) 1 <5

nominal function frequency : 50/ 60Hz

construction according to the standards for current-transformers: IEC 61869-1 and IEC 61869-2
insulation in air: . E (IEC 185)
terminals : primary: P1-P2 (K-L) secondary: s1—s2 (k—1)
P1 (K) primary winding input P2 (L) primary winding output

s1 (k) secondary winding input ~ s2 () secondary winding output

case . ABS, UL94-V0
protection degree . IP30
environmental conditions : room temperature: -20°C bis +40°C rail temperature: +70°C

storage temperature: -40°C bis + 80°C relative humidity: 80%
specials designs
tropicalisation other ratios and /or performances

transformers with 0,2, 02S, 0,5S internal or calibrated certificate UTF-certificate

ACCEeSSOries (incuded)




rod current-transformer

cable-¢@
22mm

™1

40 5A oder 1A 1,3

60 5A oder 1A 1,5
~ 75 5AodertA 15 3
80 5A oder 1A 2 3
100 5AodertA 2 1
125 5A oder 1A 3 1
150  5AoderiA 3 1
200 5A oder 1A 4 1
250 S5AodertA 3 05
500 5A oder 1A 3 0,5

plug-in current-transformer

rail:
30x10
25x12
20x15

T™M3

23mm

r |

cable-@:

125 5A oder 1A 1,5 1

200 5A oder 1A 3 1

300 5A oder 1A 2 0.5

w |



plug-in current-transformer

|
j @ﬁ ~ ral. 100 SAoderiA 3 1
| 40x10 125 5A oder 1A 3 1
n 30x20 | 150 SAoderiA 3 1
i 6 25x25 200 S5A oder 1A 4 1
T4 | %0 shodersa 6 1
” 300 5A oder 1A 6 0.5
~—1{Ts  cableg: | 400 5AoderdA 5 05
%U = 30 500 5A oder 1A 10 0.5
“ 600 SAoderlA 10 05
750 5A oder 1A 10 0.5

200 5A oder 1A
TM 5 rail: 300 5A oder 1A 3 0.5
50<12 400  SAoderlA 4 05
500 5A oder 1A 6 0.5
750 5A oder 1A 6 0.5
1000 5A oder 1A 10 0.5

h ‘



plug-in current-transformer

dimensions

type mm

TM6

Franz Kreuzer Elektro Bauelemente e.K.
Elsenhalde 8

D — 71101 Schénaich

hole /
opening
mm

rail:
60x20
50x50

cable-@:
2x 22

primary-
current
A

300
400
500
600
750
800
1000
1250
1500
1600
2000

secondary- power
current

A VA
5A oder 1A 4
5A oder 1A 6
5A oder 1A 6
5A oder 1A 6
5A oder 1A 6
5A oder 1A 10
5A oder 1A 10
5A oder 1A 15
5A oder 1A 20
5A oder 1A 20
5A oder 1A 20

Telefon: +49 (0) 7031 68 55 98
Telefax: +49 (0) 7031 68 59 30

Email

Internet:

. info@kreuzer-elektro.de

www.kreuzer-elektro.de

class

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
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